BER-L-001861-23 01/25/2024 4:32:55 PM Pg Lof 3 Terre 1D: ECV2024221461>

STARK & STARK, P.C.

Martin P. Schrama, Esq. – Attorney ID# 039581997 Stefanie Colella-Walsh, Esq. - Attorney ID # 012602007 100 American Metro Blvd Hamilton, New Jersey 08619 (P) (609) 895-7362 (F) (609) 896-0629 Email: <u>mschrama-stark-stark.com</u> scolellawalsh@stark-stark.com

CR LEGAL TEAM, LLP W. Todd Harvey - AL Bar No. e64w-3215 3535 Grandview Parkway, Suite 100 Birmingham, AL 35243 Tel: (205) 930-9091 Fax: (336) 333-9894 wtharvey@crlegalteam.com Attorneys for Plaintiff

SHERRY DAWSON

V.

ETHICON, INC., ETHICON WOMEN'S HEALTH AND UROLOGY, A DIVISION OF ETHICON, INC., GYNECARE, JOHNSON & JOHNSON; JOHN DOES 1-20,

Defendants.

FILED FEB 16 2024 GREGG A. PADOVANO, J.S.C.

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY LAW DIVISION BERGEN COUNTY

MASTER DOCKET NO.: BER-L-11575-14 DOCKET NO. BER-L-1861-23

CIVIL ACTION

ORDER ADMITTING W. TODD HARVEY, ESQ. *PRO HAC VICE*

THIS MATTER having been opened to the Court by Plaintiff, ("Plaintiffs"), on a Motion for Admission of W. Todd Harvey, Esq. to practice *pro hac vice* in the State of New Jersey in the above-captioned matter, pursuant to *Rule* 1:21-2; and it appearing that W. Todd Harvey, Esq. is a licensed attorney in good standing; and Plaintiff, having requested Mr. Harvey represent them in this action; and the Court having considered the papers submitted, and for good cause shown,

)

)

))

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

BER-L-001861-23 01/25/2024 4:32:55 PM Pg 2 of 3 Trans ID: LCV2024221461

IT IS on this 16 day of February, 2024,

ORDERED that Plaintiff's Motion for the Admission of W. Todd Harvey, Esq., pro hac vice is hereby **GRANTED**; and it is;

FURTHER ORDERED that W. Todd Harvey, Esq. shall:

1. Abide by the New Jersey Court Rules, including all disciplinary rules;

Consent to the appointment of the Clerk of the Supreme Court as the agent upon 2. whom service of process may be made for all actions against her firm that may arise out of participation in this matter;

Notify the Court immediately of any matter affecting her standing at the Bar of any 3. other court;

4. Have all pleadings, briefs, and other papers filed with the Court signed by an attorney of record authorized to practice in this State, who shall be held responsible for them, the conduct of the case, and the attorney admitted herein;

FURTHER ORDERED that the admission of W. Todd Harvey, Esq. is subject to any conditions imposed by the judge hearing the trial of this matter; and it is;

FURTHER ORDERED that the admission of W. Todd Harvey, Esq. shall not in any way delay the trial of this matter, nor serve as a basis for any application for adjournment of trial of this matter; and it is;

FURTHER ORDERED that W. Todd Harvey, Esq. will make all required payments to the New Jersev Fund for Client Protection within 30 days hereof and shall annually comply with Rule 1:20-1(b) and Rule 1:28-2 during the period of his admission; and it is;

FURTHER ORDERED that a copy of this Order shall be served upon all counsel within days of the date of this Order.

2

UNOPPOSED



REGG A. PADOVANO, J.S.C.